



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 3356 of 2026

Bhagwan Singh Kushwaha

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ram Neta Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.
HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.

Heard Mr. Ram Neta Singh, the learned counsel for petitioner and the learned A.G.A. for State/respondents- 1,2,3.

Perused the record.

On the matter being taken up, the learned A.G.A. submits that following writ petition arising out of same case crime number is already pending before this Court:

1. Criminal Misc. Writ Petition No.27160 of 2025, (MOHAN SINGH BAGHEL vs STATE OF U.P. AND 3 OTHERS)

In view of above, connect above mentioned writ petition along with present writ petition.

Matter shall re-appear for admission as fresh on 20.3.2026.

When the matter is listed next, the details of both the writ petitions shall be published in the cause list.

March 13, 2026
Arshad

(Garima Prashad,J.) (Rajeev Misra,J.)