



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 3356 of 2026

Bhagwan Singh Kushwaha

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ram Neta Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Along with :

1. Criminal Misc. Writ Petition No. 27160 of 2025:

Mohan Singh Baghel

Versus

State of U.P. and 3 others

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, lay this matter, along with the connected matter, as **fresh** on **20.04.2026**.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

April 10, 2026

Prashant D.